## NOTICE OF SPECIAL EMERGENCY ITEM

## OF THE

## CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HOUSTON

Because of the potential for loss of life and property to people and communities of the City of Houston resulting from Hurricane Beryl, which occurred on July 8, 2024, an emergency, urgent public necessity, and imminent threat to public health and safety exists requiring immediate action of the City Council of the City of Houston. Pursuant to Government Code Sections 551.041 and 551.045, **NOTICE** is hereby given of the following Special Emergency Item to be considered by the City Council of the City of Houston at the Special meeting of City Council to be held **MONDAY**, **JULY 15**, **2024**, at 2:00 p.m. in the Council Chamber, Second Floor, City Hall, 901 Bagby, Houston, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following:

ORDINANCE authorizing the Mayor of Houston to extend or continue a proclamation of a local state of disaster for the City of Houston beyond the seven-day period after the proclamation period began due to Hurricane Beryl; making certain findings related thereto; and declaring an emergency.

WITNESS my official signature this the 12th day of July, 2024.

City Secretary

## CERTIFICATE

I certify that the attached notice of meeting was posted on the Bulletin Board of the City Hall of the

City of Houston, Texas, on \_\_\_\_\_, 2024, at \_\_\_\_\_ (am/pm).

by \_\_\_\_\_

for Pat Jefferson-Daniel City Secretary